## City of Seal Beach Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1126 Fact Sheet

- 1. May 9, 2016, Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1126, \$120,600, approved by the Board of Directors (Board).
  - To provide City of Seal Beach services, including review and approval of plans, specifications, reports, traffic management plan, oversight of construction and detour inspection services, traffic engineering, and police services for the Interstate 405 Improvement Project (Project).
- 2. April 8, 2019, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1126, \$250,000, approved by the Board.
  - To provide additional city services, including review and approval of plans, specifications, reports, traffic management plan, oversight of construction and detour inspection services, traffic engineering, and police services for the Project.
- 3. October 11, 2021, Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1126, \$370,000, approved by the Board.
  - To provide additional city services, including schedule mitigation strategies, review and approval of plans, specifications, reports, traffic management plan, oversight of construction and detour inspection services, traffic engineering, and police services for the Project. These city services are needed to accommodate the current construction completion milestone date of late 2023.
- 4. April 25, 2023, Amendment No. 3 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1126, \$0, approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department.
  - To extend the term of agreement by 14 months, to June 30, 2024, to allow for contract acceptance and closeout of the Project.
- 5. June 12, 2023, Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1126, \$200,000, pending Board approval.
  - To provide additional city services, including schedule mitigation strategies, review and approval of plans, specifications, reports, traffic management plan, oversight of construction and detour inspection services, traffic engineering, and police services for the Project.

Total committed to the City of Seal Beach after approval of Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-6-1126: \$940,600.